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SITE CONTEXT
2012 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (OBC) CONFORMITY MATRIX PARTS 3 AND 9 OBC REFERENCES BOMA Area Schedule Area Schedule (NET) L EGEND PROJECT INFORMATION
Project Description: New: YES Part 11: NO Part 3: NO Part 9: YES
1 [Lo/iaz sitse Vo steet pdion. o 211 Number Name | Area | Level | Occupancy Number | Name | Area SURFACES SYMBOLS SITE SUMMARY QENERAL NOTES
Change of use: NO 9.1013 ADDRESS 1410 Stittsville Main St, Stittsville, ON NOTE-A:
2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) 31200 9102 GRADE LEVEL SEMI-BASEMENT o CURRENT ZONING TM9 H[15] + ALL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
3 [Buiding Area (m2): Existing 0.00[New 305.00 Total: 305.00 1132 1132 S01 EXTAMENITY  |54.6 m? GRADE LEVEL | AMENITY BO1 1 BED 427 m? S GRASS e é DIRECTIONAL ARROWS SITE AREA 1408.60 m2 ALL OTHER DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING
2 [oross Area ma) Bxisting 200]New o500 Tota 31500 1132 1132 502 WASTE 111 me GRADE LEVEL | AMENITY B02 STUDIO 431 me PROPOSED USE Residential (Part 9) oy D L D NGS L BE oS
2
: :::::;:;S::T::Tm) Above grade: 12: Below grade: 1 3.2.1.1et1.1.3.2 ;112 65.7 m2 BO3 1 BED 42.7 m2 RIVERSTONE BUILDING AREA 306.00 m REPORTED TO THE PROJECT LEAD IMMEDIATELY FOR
{f uliai H R
7 |Number of streets/Access Routes: 1 3221083255 ggg’“-BASEMENT e e ST ERSEENT SO BO4 2 BED BF 23-394"122 > BUILDING ACCESS 85/?\1F§%CL?%05\1NPR|OR TO COMMENCING ANY
8 |Building Classification: C 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.4 .bm - 4 m ZONING SUMMARY REQUIRED PROPOSED -
Sprinkler System Proposed: Not required 3.2.2.20-.83, 9.10.8 BO1 1 BEDROOM 49.8 m? SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR LEVEL 1 e CONCRETE PAVERS NOTE-B
9 321532217 B02 STUDIO 48.3 m2 SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR 101 1 BED 42.7 m2 LOT AREA NA 1409.53 m? B -
B03 1BED 49.9 m? SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR 102 STUDIO 431 m2 D BUILDING EGRESS LOT WIDTH NA 20.00 m ’ ﬁ,ﬁbg%ﬁ%ﬁACLS,\'ATPE,L'E'E?:FF{{'\SQT&TS/#PNDGC&%';',?,\']'g
10 [standpipe required: NO 3.2.9 : : POURED CONCRETE LOT DEPTH NA 70.50 m
PR Ty T — — — s B04 2 BED BF 82.7 m2 SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR 103 1 BED 42.7 m2 MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 4 Storeys/15m  12.8m SURVEYS.
12 Water Service/Supply is Adequate: YES 3.2.5.7,3.2.5.8 B05 MECHANICAL 28.8 m? SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR 104 2 BEDBF 74.5 m? MAX. PARAPET HEIGHT NA 0.30 m
13 |High Building: NO 326 S-A STAIRCASE A 12.8 m? SEMI-BASEMENT |STAIR 202.9 m? ASPHALT PAVING SIAMESE CONNECTION MIN. BUILDING HEIGHT 6.7m 12.8m NOTE-C :
14 |Permitted Construction: Combustible 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.6 S-B STAIRCASE B 12.8 m2 SEMI-BASEMENT |STAIR LEVEL 2 for 20m from Front Lot Line + CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO CHECK AND VERIFY
Actual Construction: Combustible 305.6 m2 201 1 BED 42.7 m2 UP ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND REPORT ALL ERRORS
A STUDlo____|4s.tms PROPOSED NEW BUILDING O 200mmin) 230m AP TORBHIEEIS 1O THE ATGHITEET
Basement: Occupancy: 2 per bedroom Load: 10 Persons 100 CORRIDOR 22.5m? LEVEL 1 COMMON 203 1 BED 42.7m? 300 m(max) . NOTE-D :
Above Grade: Occupancy: 2 per bedroom Load: 30 Persons 101 1 BED 49.6 m? LEVEL 1 INTERIOR 204 1 BED + DEN 51.8 m? F . REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR ALL EXTERIOR
17 [Barrier-free Design: ves Explain: passenger lift provided 3s 552 101-B BALCONY 43me LEVEL 1 EXTERIOR 205 1 BED BF 511 me EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN fg“} FIRE HYDRANT - INTERIOR SIDE YARD (1) 120 m(min) 7.00m LANDSCAPING.
18 |Hazardous substances: o ;g-ﬁg(ll))et 9.10.1.3 102 STUDIO 48.7 m2 LEVEL 1 INTERIOR 2313m NOTE-E :
— 102-B BALCONY 43me LEVEL 1 EXTERIOR LEVEL 3 { } EXISTING BUILDING -E :
19 3.2.2.20-.83 et 9.10.8,9.10.9 - H .
' ‘ REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (FRR) _ 3222083 103 1 BED 494 e LEVEL | INTERIOR 01 TBED w1 L. TO BE DEMOLISHED INTERIOR SIDE YARD (2) 1.20m(min.) 1.80m DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
Horizontal Assemblies FRR (Hours) Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2) CATCH BASIN / MANHOLE
p— o ro—— 103-B BALCONY 43me LEVEL 1 EXTERIOR 302 STUDIO 43.1 m2 NOTE-F :
Roof- Hours: n/a 104 2 BED BF 82.7 m2 LEVEL 1 COMMON 303 1 BED 42.7 m2 LINES - REAR YARD 3.00 m(min.) 40.30 m « ALL CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLY WITH ALL
Mezzanine: Hours: 0.75 104 -B BALCONY 1.6 m2 LEVEL 1 EXTERIOR 304 1 BED + DEN 51.8 m2 APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.
- FRR of Supporting Membe: — Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2) 105 LOBBY 27.0 m? LEVEL 1 COMMON 305 1 BED BF 51.1 m2 oame PROPERTY LINE @ DEPRESSED CURB
00rs: ours: 0.
S-A STAIRCASE A 12.6 m? LEVEL 1 STAIR 231.3me
T 0 MIN LANDSCAPED AREA NA 372.54 me SURVEY INFO
o ros e S-B STAIRCASEB  |12.7me LEVEL 1 STAIR Grand total: 18 868.9 m? SETBACK LINE
20 SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323,3237  [9.10.14 319.8 m? Q LANDSCAPE LIGHT LAND COVERAGE NA 0.22 ;(K;(_?%Eﬁ%l—_lrlgSSURVEY OF :
Wall 2 LD. L/Hor H/L Permitted Max. % Proposed % of FRR Listed Design or Non-comb. Non-comb. |2_EVEL 2 CORRIDOR 114 me LEVEL COMMON —el: E— CL— STREET CENTER LINE VEHICULAR PARKING REQUIRED PROPOSED CONCESSION 11
al | Areaotest(m) | LD.(m) or e -, eain | o | Nomeam zg? CORR 14 m’ LEVELz COMVON Q GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF
L m |
NorthEast 29.58 16.3 n/a 100.00% 43.57% N/A 9.10.14.5 combustible combustible 201 -B BALCONY 4.3 m2 LEVEL 2 EXTERIOR HKXX—X EXISTING FENCE LIGHT POLE MIN PARKING SPACES 22 14 gﬁ'gLOBFO(L)J'II:iINAWA
SouthEast 35.991 7 n/a 88.31% 17.34% 45 min. 9.10.14.5 combustible combustible 202 STUDIO 48.3 m2 LEVEL 2 INTERIOR m:m XICSéTEOSFéréALElg’F\’IECSEPSeCES f]" f]" FARLEY’ SMITH & DENIS
SouthWest 29.58 404  n/a 100.00% 41.02% N/A 9.10.14.5 combustible [ combustible _ 2 O+ NEW FENCE SURVEYING LTD. 2022
NorthWest 35.991 1.8 n/a 10.20% 8.45% 1 hour 9.10.14.5 incombustible | combustible 202-8 BALCONY 4sm LEVELZ EXTERIOR @ WALL MOUNTED LIGHT “INGLUDED IN PARKING COUNT FILE NO 1 651-21
: : 20% 45% 10.14. 203 1 BED 49.7 m2 LEVEL 2 INTERIOR N
22 EXIT REQUIREMENTS 34.21,34.3.28, 203-B BALCONY 43 me LEVEL 2 EXTERIOR — OHW—OHW— OVERHEAD WIRES
- 3.4.6.16
| berof| mini i iimum stie | winmumdoor | M2 T i i | pushbar ol 204 1 BED BF 57.2 m? LEVEL 2 INTERIOR BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED ~ PROPOSED
=T exists required corridor width | ramp width width opening width 's::::o distance requirement 204-B BALCONY 4.2 m2 LEVEL 2 EXTERIOR BUS LINE >< EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION MIN PARKING SPACES 9 18
B1 2 1100mm 1100mm 900mm 850mm 30m 30m NO 205 1 BED + DEN 57.9 m2 LEVEL 2 INTERIOR
1-3 2 1100mm 1100mm 900mm 850mm 30m 30m NO _ o Om 0.5m m 2m 4m
205-B BALCONY 42m LEVEL 2 EXTERIOR WASTE CONTAINERS REQUIRED PROPOSED
S-A STAIRCASE A 12.8 m? LEVEL 2 STAIR X[ XX.XXm PROPOSED GRADE ELEVATION
e S-B STAIRCASEB  [12.7 m? LEVEL 2 STAIR VEGETATION
" 320.9 m? GARBAGE (0.11 y3/ unit) 1.98 360L x 3
LEVEL 3 TREE: @ LOT CORNERS AR e 360L x 4
= > 300 CORRIDOR 1.4 m? LEVEL 3 COMMON EXISTING TO REMAIN ORGANICS (0.062 y? / unit) 1.116 240L x 1
Pa N 301 1 BED+DEN 49.7 m2 LEVEL 3 INTERIOR —
~ 301-B BALCONY 43m LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR TREE. PARKING AMENITY AREA REQUIRED ~ PROPOSED
302 STUDIO 48.3 m2 LEVEL 3 INTERIOR . : BIKE PARKING
302-B BALCONY 4.3 me LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR o EXISTING TO BE REMOVED H: HORIZONTAL 0.6M x 1.8M E(F;IQA/QL%AL 54.00 mz 56.65 mz
303 1 BED+DEN 49.7 m2 LEVEL 3 INTERIOR - ! \S/: XEEEI}?EA[I)_ (())g;lex 11.5213\/IM 54.00 m 54.68 m
. . X 1.
303-B BALCONY 43me LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR TREE: BUILDING SUMMARY
: 304 1 BED 57.2 m2 LEVEL 3 INTERIOR NEW PROPOSED .
g 304-B BALCONY 42me LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR % ] A DENT AL UNITS GFA-OBG  GFA-CITY
‘ 305 1 BED + DEN 57.9 m2 LEVEL 3 INTERIOR T V- VISITOR 18 961.50 m? 868.90 m?
305-B BALCONY 42me LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR SHRUB:
| S-A STAIRCASEA  |12.8 m? LEVEL 3 STAIR NEW PROPOSED —
= S-B STAIRCASE B 12.7 m? LEVEL 3 STAIR N BF PARKING
ol 320.9 m? io R: RESIDENTIAL
— Grand total: 48 1,332.8 m? -~ )
- 4~ 5800 o
PROPOSED BICYCLE SHELTER ilgr - BF PARKING (TYPE A)
P R: RESIDENTIAL
4 V: VISITOR
R E
/—ESDD—/
~ BF PARKING (TYPE B
NOTE 1: DEPRESSED CURBS TO CONFORM TO O.B.C. 3.8.3.2.(3) HAVING: j g R: RES|DENT§A|_ )
« A RUNNING SLOPE BETWEEN 1:10 AND 1:12; V:VISITOR REQUIRED
« AWIDTH OF 1.5m WIDE EXCLUSIVE OF FLARES; 5 TRANSFORMER
« A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE WITH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE AND SMOOTH TRANSITION TO ADJACENT SURFACES; e 5 CLEARANCE
« FLARED SIDES WITH A SLOPE NOT MORE THAN 1:10 NE'GHB(OSEE'QOGS?)U'LD'NG “!E
W
1.5m D sl
PARKING BUFFER ‘ LOT LINE 70.54m N47°30' 55" E ‘ | RSN
| DEPRESSED CURB RE | | » EESNEERNESE ESEIRIEERS i
o6m - (SEE NOTE1) TN RER SR P R g » U BALCONY OVERHEAD
. ,_ " "< < ‘ ,4 «‘ : ’:Q'; *4 » »' ‘_> , : S:)' " }(' , e »4‘ pl‘ /P/H' - = ," , ‘ ,4
E Ag : j » A “' ‘ ‘» i ’ ‘
0 S 3.7m 1.59m Ui, =1.8m=1| |, IS . \j Lot
ﬂ%—, = E& EXIT A 0 R
Mg SE Qi T
N ==lome] 1 i
. £ £ |8~ ~«—— OUTLINE OF N — . LR
a Q ‘ «‘DAE,C‘bDH 1 BICYCLE RACK —— EXISTING
o o DR ROOF ABOVE | K
40.4m (=t | 27.5m TRANSFORMER
AR = E | ’
. e l ~TOBE
—= 1 | Sof ‘
£l L <'=\_, = PROPOSED 3 STOREY RELOCATED
E | EXTAMENITY [ OPOSED 3 STO
S N A =] | see1me 877910 £ RESIDENTIAL LOW RISE S
N N N ~ £ .
‘ I\ SRR
L » L = 4 SNOW STORAGE = N SRR
L / (WINTER) = APARTMENT BUILDING <
: o e ,‘ S
- S - - menonpoce | g 18 DWELLINGS . x
o - RACK TO I
O CONGCRETE BASE 306m2 o %‘f X
BIKE SHELTER () T
SNOW STORAGE £ ANCHORED TO o ety
(WINTER) g 8 1 8 PARK' NG SPAC ES CONCRETE BASE —23 . ? c%
N\ F —Z. m e S — = — - n s »
> (INCL. 1 BARRIER-FREE) B
EL " \ 26.9m £ , W ENTRANCE -~ b
3.0m \ EXIT B 2 B O SISO, T ‘N
REARSETBACK , | It o i SR I g X
. WOOD FENCE \ \ / B S ; i
o GARBAGE \ — T — T = ol v Sk i
ENCLOSURE N S S S R R e S S O S SR S O A T [N L e e gy Y O
i T AN e T TS R LS8 b
S02 B S iy R S SR— 0 ) RS
N e NEW . WASTE ,|/3N L } 9 = RIS é gé'—“
0 £ TRANSFORMER ~ Home (119.47f ! N DEPRESSED NEW CONCRETE ) Y CLUIRE 59
/ 0 ) S 0.6m \ - DEPRESSED CURB 3
e - g 1.88m x 1.88m PAD pt —CURB— g € SIDEWALK E ~ I80m » (SEENOTE{). . .’ < o
ReRes Rt iy AND BOLLARDS R N N \ 3 S ©  MAX FRONT SETBACK ) 2 3
e R ‘DEPRESSED CURB : / s T
- - N L
Y 15m | 3.0m ‘ E g O% f (SEE NOTE 1) L 15581 i 15014 PN é T I
g » - - E - 1/
ST o - ST _ - - - = — SRR | S vl — — —
+ N 1 M 4 T = N S ) O S S S S 7 6 VIIELS L
[} \ ‘ \ D D O O Y A EREERyFoNpER e T \ T<E .
\ © LE °<——100mm BOLLARDS L% UE) UE) \\ (@5 ) el = o
\ - @ 900mm height - - - - TN - Eh
£ L ‘ L A | —» :
[ J - - - [ J L] [ J - L J - - LL! » : »
R r A& ! a
LOT LINE 70.47m N47°30' 55" E D T
. n
9 BICYCLE LANDSCAPED PROVIDE SIGNAGE INDICATING TEXTURED
BAYS PASSING ZONE NO PARKING OR STOPPING WALKWAY TO
SITE PLAN TIE INTO CITY
ANCHOR BICYCLE SIDEWALK
1:100 RACK TO

Autodesk Docs://1412 Stittsville Main/24002_1412StittsvilleMain_ DOCUMENTATION.rvt

CONCRETE BASE

STITTSVILLE MAIN STREET

ARCHITECTURE

Suite L450 - 323 Coventry Road, Ottawa ON K1K 3X6

Tel : 613-416-6228

This document and all information herein is confidential and the
intellectual property of Prime Architecture Inc. It is disclosed in
confidence on terms that it will not be disclosed to any third party,
used, sold, loaned, licensed, or reproduced in whole or in any part
in any manner or form for manufacturing, tendering or for any
other purpose without the express written permission of Prime
Architecture Inc. The copyright is retained by Prime Architecture

Inc.

Ce document, ainsi que tous informations contenues a l'intérieur,
est la propriété de Prime Architecture Inc. Il est divulgué en
confidence sous les termes qu'il ne sera pas divulgué a aucun
tierce partie, utilisé, vendu, prete, licensé ou reproduis en son
entier ou en partie d'aucune maniere pour la manifacture,
soumission ou pour autres fins sans la permission écrite de Prime

Architecture Inc. Le droit d'auteur est retenu par Prime

Architecture Inc.

PROJECT TEAM / EQUIPE DU PROJET :

Planner - Q9 Planning & Design

Unit C - 43 Eccles St, Ottawa, ON K1R 6S3

613-850-8345

Civil Engineering - Tatham Engineering
5335 Canotek Rd, Ottawa, ON K1J 9L4
613-747-3636

Structural - D+M Structural Ltd.

Suite 110 - 333 Preston St, Ottawa, ON K1S 5N4

613-651-9490

Mechanical & Electrical - Miriton Ltd.

#31 - 2000 Thurston Dr, Ottawa, ON K1G 4K7

613-722-5486

Landscaping - Levstek Consulting Inc.
240 Grandview Rd, Nepean, ON K2H 8A9
613-829-5318

KEY PLAN / PLAN CLE :

CLIENT :

GOULET REAL PROPERTY

PROPERTY INVESTORS/ PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Tel : (613) 617-4550

1.8
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.2

SPA REVISION 2
PERMIT REVISION 2
SPA REVISION
ISSUED FOR COOR.
PERMIT REVISION
1.0 SPA REVISIONS

1.1 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

rev. description

2025-07-24
2025-07-04
2025-06-25
2025-05-26
2025-04-22
2025-03-22
2025-03-27

date

PROJECT NAME / NOM DU PROJET :

1412 Stittsville Main

1412 Stittsville Main Street, Stittsville

DRAWING NAME / NOM DU DESSIN :

SITE PLAN

DRAWING INFORMATION /
INFORMATION DU DESSIN :

PROJECT NO. / NO. DE PROJET :
DATE :
DRAWN BY / DESSINE PAR:

REVIEWED BY / VERIFIE PAR :

24002

2025-05-26

LaG
LaG

SCALE / ECHELLE : As indicated
©

PROJECT PHASE / PHASE DU PROJET : DDZ
(a\]

DWG NO. / NO. DESSIN : &
5

o

A050 S

=z

L

=

REVISION NO. / NO. DE REVISION : 1.8+

PLAN No. 19298



} wociedboon } ALEXANDER GROVE PARKING

CEDAR WOOD
SCREEN —
1,500 (118.500 m) - o
LEVEL 1 [ %
o
§ % Suite L450 - 323 Coventry Road, Ottawa ON K1K 3X6
[ = Tel : 613-416-6228
=
DOUBLE SWING
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ACCESS DOORS ——————

0 (117.000 m) i
GRADE LEVEL
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ACCESS DOORS =
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BALCONY NOTES:
1. BALCONY FLOOR FINISHES TO HAVE CCMC OR
BMEC APPROVAL;

2. USE PRE

-APPROVED GLASS RAIL SYSTEM

COMPLYING WITH OBC 9.8.8.2. AND
CAN/CGSB-12.20-M89 AS LISTED IN CITY OF

OTTAWA

DATABASE

ROOF VENT

FIRE COMPARTMENT CALCULATION:

LIMITING DISTANCE: 16.3m
% OF OPENINGS PERMITTED: 100%
UNPROT. OPENINGS: < 100%

GUARD @ 1070mm MIN
TYPICAL

GUARD @ 1070mm MIN
TYPICAL

ALL GLAZING TO BE
TRANSPARENT

LINE

PRINCIPAL [
ENTRANCE RN

| VEHICULAR
| ACCESS

I-.l-.-.-b.-.-l.-.-.-.-ilj)mpERTY

mNORTHEAST ELEVATION - STITTSVILLE MAIN (FRONT)

A200 / 1:100

Fl

RE COMPARTMENT / EXPOSED

BUILDING FACE: 35.991m?

LI
%

MITING DISTANCE: 1.8m
OF OPENINGS PERMITTED: 88.31%

UNPROT. OPENINGS: 6.24m?/ 17.34%

SCREENED
/ W

/"2 SOUTHEAST ELEVATION (LEFT)

A200 / 1:100
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D-06

W07

W11

wo2) |

EXISTING

TRANSFORMER

LINE

D-06

o 49.32m?

| o)

l-.l-.-.-l.-.-l.-.-.-.-lbmeERTY

AREA OF GLAZING
EXCLUDING FRAME:
24.77m? = 50.22%

GROUND FLOOR FACADE:

ROOF VENT ‘E

ROOF VENT E

ROOF VENT E

GUARD @ 1070mm MIN
TYPICAL

ASTE AREA

I N

EMERGENCY
EXIT B

BALCONY NOTES:

1. BALCONY FLOOR FINISHES TO HAVE CCMC OR
BMEC APPROVAL;

2. USE PRE-APPROVED GLASS RAIL SYSTEM
COMPLYING WITH OBC 9.8.8.2. AND
CAN/CGSB-12.20-M89 AS LISTED IN CITY OF
OTTAWA DATABASE

GUARD @
1070mm MIN
TYPICAL

EXISTING
TRANSFORMER

ENVELOPE MATERIAL LEGEND :

LEXA STONE BY "PERMACON"
COLOUR: "ROCKLAND BLACK"

—__ LEXA STONE BY "PERMACON"
-~/ COLOUR: "CAMEO BEIGE"

‘ — MELVILLE SLIK BRICK BY "PERMACON"
-1 COLOUR: "RANGE MARGAUX BEIGE"

HORIZONTAL PLANK CLADDING
BY "LONGBOARD"
COLOUR: "DARK FIR"

FIBRE CEMENT PANEL SIDING
BY "DCC SOLUTIONS"
COLOUR: WHITE

TRANSPARENT GLAZING

GENERAL BALCONY NOTES:

1. BALCONY FLOOR FINISHES TO HAVE CCMC
OR BMEC APPROVAL;

2. USE PRE-APPROVED GLASS RAIL SYSTEM
COMPLYING WITH OBC 9.8.8.2. AND
CAN/CGSB-12.20-M89 AS LISTED IN CITY OF
OTTAWA DATABASE
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